A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.114

a b c d
A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.117
 Ø 20 STROKE 15 mm TRUNNION VERSION
Ø 32 STROKE 20 mm; Ø 50 STROKE 30 mm TRUNNION VERSION
1 = SENSOR SLOT
1 = SENSOR SLOT
8 = SEAT FOR DIN 7984 SCREWS
Code Description
23B0200015XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion Ø 20, stroke 15
23BS200015XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion Ø 20, stroke 15 (non-magnetic version)
Code Description
23B0320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 32, stroke 20 UNITOP
25B0320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 32, stroke 20 ISO 15552
23BS320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 32, stroke 20 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25BS320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 32, stroke 20 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
23B0500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 50, stroke 30 UNITOP
25B0500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 50, stroke 30 ISO 15552
23BS500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 50, stroke 30 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25BS500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 50, stroke 30 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
CO
M
PA
CT

8 = SEAT FOR DIN 7984 SCREWS
CO
M
PA
CT
 S
TO
PP
ER
 C
YL
IN
DE
R
Code Description
23C0200015XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 20, stroke 15
23CS200015XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 20, stroke 15 (non-magnetic version)
Code Description
23C0320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 32, stroke 20 UNITOP
25C0320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 32, stroke 20 ISO 15552
23CS320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 32, stroke 20 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25CS320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 32, stroke 20 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
23C0500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 50, stroke 30 UNITOP
25C0500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 50, stroke 30 ISO 15552
23CS500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 50, stroke 30 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25CS500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 50, stroke 30 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
23C0800030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 30 UNITOP
25C0800030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 30 ISO 15552
23CS800030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 30 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25CS800030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 30 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
23C0800040XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 40 UNITOP
25C0800040XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 40 ISO 15552
23CS800040XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 40 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25CS800040XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 40 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
 B O ØO1
Ø A ISO UNITOP B2 ØC D D1 ØE H9 G F H H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 ISO UNITOP ISO UNITOP L L1 N N1 Q R
32x20 47 32.5 +0.1 32 +0.4 - 20 48.5 38 6 64.5 4 7.5 57 3 6 3.5 7.5 M6 M6 5.2 5.2 4 8 80.5 38 G1/8 9
50x30 67 46.5 50 - 32 69 53 6 75.5 4 7.5 68 4 6 7 12 M8 M8 6.2 6.2 4.5 10 99.5 50.5 G1/8 12.5
80x30 102 72 82 17 50 105 76 8 126 4 8.5 117.5 8 10 11 18 M10 M10 8.5 8.5 5.5 18 141 63 G1/8 18
80x40 102 72 82 17 50 105 76 8 136 4 8.5 127.5 8 10 11 18 M10 M10 8.5 8.5 5.5 18 151 73 G1/8 18
-0.4 -0.1
A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.119
FLANGE Ø 32, Ø 50, Ø 80
UNITOP
Code Ø A B C D E N S Weight [g]
W0950326302 32 50 80 64 32 7 54.5 10 210
W0950506302 50 68 110 90 45 9 57.5 12 502
W0950806302 80 107 160 135 63 12 111 15 1575
ISO
Code Ø A B C D E N S Weight [g]
W0950326302 32 50 80 64 32 7 54.5 10 210
W0950506312 50 65 110 90 45 9 57.5 12 447
W0950806312 80 95 153 126 63 12 112 16 1190
Note: Supplied with 4 screws.
ACCESSORIES FOR STOPPER CYLINDER
+ = ADD THE STROKE
CO